PRINTED: 12/04/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,				E SURVEY MPLETED	
		345168	B. WING _			C 11/02/2018		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1.17	02/2010	
MACCRE	SOD DOMAIO LIE ALTIL A	ND DELIABILITATION		29	910 MACGREGOR DOWNS ROAD			
WACGRE	GOR DOWNS HEALTH A	IND REHABILITATION		G	REENVILLE, NC 27834			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 641 SS=D	resident's status. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record rev facility failed to accur for 1 of 29 resident as accuracy of Minimum assessments (Reside The findings included Resident # 69 was at 8/31/16. Her diagnod dementia, atrial fibrilla Review of Resident # revealed a physician ordered the use of a Review of a MDS (Mi assessment dated 2/change assessment, were used during the Review of the resider Medication Administration battery on the resider Checked nightly. During an observation revealed Resident # 0 present on her left wr During an interview with 11/2/18 at 10:19 AM, MDS assessment was member who no long She indicated the wabeen coded on the 2/2 The MDS Coordinator.	of Assessments. St accurately reflect the is not met as evidenced iews and staff interviews, the ately code a wander alarm sesessments reviewed for a Data Set (MDS) ent #69). It dmitted to the facility on ses included Alzheimer's ation, and hypertension. 69's medical record sorder, dated 9/8/17 which wander alarm. Inimum Data Set) 16/18, coded as a significant specified no wander alarms look back period. Int's February 2018 ation Record revealed the int's wander alarm was In on 11/2/18 at 1:53 PM 69 had a wander alarm rist. With the MDS Coordinator on she stated the February s completed by a staff er is employed at the facility. Inder alarm should have 16/18 MDS assessment. In stated she would correct	F	641	Please accept this Plan of Correction a MacGregor Downs Health and Rehabilitation's Center's credible allegation of compliance for the alleged deficiency cited. Submission and implementation of this Plan of Correctic is not an admission that a deficiency exists or that one was cited correctly. T Plan of correction is submitted to meet requirements established by Federal at State laws, which requires an acceptal Plan of Correction as a condition of continued certification. 0641 1)A Wanderalarm was not coded on Section PO200E on the MDS for Resident # 69 on 2/16/18. A modificatio was completed on the MDS for Resident 9 with ARD 2/16/18 by the Resident Director of Care Management on 11/2/2. 2)The District Care Management Directonducted an audit for all current residents with wanderalarms to ensure accuracy of coding section P0200e for previous 90 days. No Assessments winaccuracies were identified.	on The and ble tor the	11/29/18	
	the assessment immed An interview was con	ducted with the Director of			3)The Resident Care Management			
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE	.		TITLE		(X6) DATE	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Electronically Signed Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that

other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

11/21/2018

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		345168	B. WING				C 02/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			29	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 910 MACGREGOR DOWNS ROAD 8REENVILLE, NC 27834	1 117	02/2016
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641	was her expectation to completed accurately alarm should have be 2/6/18 MDS assessm During an interview with 11/2/18 at 1:26 PM, wexpectation that MDS completed accurately	t 11:26 AM, who stated it that MDS assessments are to She indicated the wander ten coded on Resident #69's tent. With the Administrator on who stated it is his to assessments are		656	Director provided education to the Administrator, Director of Nursing, and MDS nurses on accurate coding on Section P200E regarding wanderalarm on the MDS on 11/20/18. 4 The Resident Care Management Director will audit the MDS for any resident assessment that is completed and has a wanderalarm, weekly for foweeks to ensure accuracy of coding, at then monthly for 2 months. The finding will be reviewed at the monthly QAPI meeting for 3 months, or until deemed necessary by the QAPI Committee	our and	11/29/18
SS=D	implement a compreh care plan for each respectives and timefra medical, nursing, and needs that are identifiassessment. The condescribe the following (i) The services that a or maintain the reside physical, mental, and required under §483. (ii) Any services that under §483.24, §483 provided due to the residence of the provided due to the residence of the provided due to the residence of the plant of the p	cility must develop and nensive person-centered sident, consistent with the th at §483.10(c)(2) and cludes measurable ames to meet a resident's mental and psychosocial ided in the comprehensive in mental and psychosocial ided in the comprehensive in the comprehensive in the comprehensive in the comprehensive care plan must in the comprehensive in the comprehensive care plan must in the c					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION JILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILDI	_		، ا	C	
		345168	B. WING				02/2018	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•	,	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
MACGRE	GOR DOWNS HEALT	H AND REHABILITATION		29	910 MACGREGOR DOWNS ROAD			
WACGILL	GOR DOWNS HEALT	IT AND REHADILITATION		G	REENVILLE, NC 27834			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 656	rehabilitative servi provide as a result recommendations findings of the PAS rationale in the res (iv) In consultation resident's represe (A) The resident's desired outcomes (B) The resident's future discharge. If whether the resident community was as local contact agen entities, for this purities, for this purities, as appropriar requirements set fi section.	d services or specialized ces the nursing facility will t of PASARR . If a facility disagrees with the SARR, it must indicate its sident's medical record. with the resident and the intative(s)- goals for admission and . preference and potential for Facilities must document ent's desire to return to the ssessed and any referrals to cies and/or other appropriate	F	656				
	facility failed follow obtain labs as ord residents reviewed #57) Findings included: Resident #57 was 3/3/17. Her active hypertension and Review of Resider 4/6/18 she was or mouth once a day	admitted to the facility on diagnoses included atrial fibrillation. ht #57's orders revealed on dered warfarin 2 milligrams by			Tag 656 1 .Immediately following discovery of the lab omission on 11/1/2018, a PT/INR wobtained for Resident #57. Result of IN was 1.6. MD was notified regarding delin obtaining PT/INR. Coumadin has be discontinued to Eliquis 2.5 mg twice a day, and the PT/INR order has been discontinued. 2. Residents on Coumadin with orders monthly PT/INRs have the potential to affective by alleged deficient practice therefore all residents on Coumadin, la orders and results were audited for accuracy and to ensure the residents carenaging followed.	was NR lay en for be		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345168	B. WING		C 11/02/2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 1702/2010
MACGRE	GOR DOWNS HEALTH	AND REHABII ITATION		2910 MACGREGOR DOWNS ROAD	
MAGGILL	SOR BOWNO HEALING	NEIIABIEITATION		GREENVILLE, NC 27834	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 656	Continued From pag	e 3	F 656		
	was assessed as se	t dated 9/3/18 revealed she verely cognitively impaired. sed to receive anticoagulant		on 11-1-18 by the Assistant Director on Nursing. No other missing PT/INRs widentified.	vere
	Prothrombin Time ar Ratio (PT/INR) lab d test is used to diagno disorders as well as warfarin)	#57's labs revealed the last and International Normalized rawn was on 9/4/18. (This poses bleeding or clotting monitor therapeutic use of		3. Nurse Managers, Nurses and Unit Secretaries will be inserviced on the protocol for following up on monthly PT/INR orders as ordered, to assure alleged deficient practice does not reoccur. In-service will include Nurse Managers, Nurses and Unit Secretar and their responsibility to verify a	ies
	9/18/18 Resident #5	cian orders revealed on 7 was ordered to have s drawn. The start dated for 8.		Physician Order is in place, and chec lab book to determine if monthly PT/l lab work have been scheduled, and completed. This education will be conducted by the Director of Nursing	NR
	revealed she was ca	#57's care plan dated 10/4/18 re planned for anticoagulant ntions included to draw labs		or the Assistant Director of Nursing b November 29th, 2018 4. Corrective action will be monitored ensure alleged deficient practice doe reoccur. The Director of Nursing,	y I to
		#57's medication d for October 2018 revealed Irfarin as ordered every day		Assistant Director of Nursing, and Ni Managers will audit for the results of orders for monthly PT/INR for those residents on Coumadin. Audits will be conducted twice a week x 4 weeks, ti	e
	Assistant Director of all PT/INR labs that a if an order was for m got drawn each mon date was 10/5/18 the or 10/6/18. She furth lab book that Reside drawn in the month of have been based on Assistant Director of	on 11/01/18 09:27 AM the Nursing stated she was over are drawn. She further stated onthly PT/INR then the lab th. She stated if the start e lab would be drawn 10/5/18 her stated after reviewing the ent #57's PT/INR lab was not of October 2018 and it should the physician order. The Nursing stated she was not view that the October 2018		twice a month x 3 months, then mont 3 months. Results of the audits will b discussed upon completion with the Resident Care Management Director is responsible for Care Plan Develop and in monthly QAPI meetings until substantial compliance is achieved.	hly x e , who

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345168	B. WING		C 11/02/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOR DOWNS HEALTH A	AND REHABILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2910 MACGREGOR DOWNS ROAD GREENVILLE, NC 27834	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 658 SS=D	PT/INR was not draw #57. She concluded to October 2018 PT/INF During an interview of Director of Nursing st that resident care plate further stated Reside have labs drawn as of it was not done. Services Provided M CFR(s): 483.21(b)(3) §483.21(b)(3) Composite the Services Provided as outlined by the comust- (i) Meet professional This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record reviacility failed to weigh #67) reviewed for sigmonthly basis according from the facility 10/13/15 at 100 used for reside 7/31/18 Resident #67 was seand displayed no ber during the look back living, except eating, assistance. Resident both lower extremities	on as ordered for Resident she did not know why the R lab draw was not done. In 11/1/18 at 9:57 AM the tated it was her expectation ans were followed. She ent #57 was care planned to ordered by the physician and eet Professional Standards (i) Tehensive Care Plans d or arranged by the facility, mprehensive care plan,	F 65		n ght n, d to d.

PRINTED: 12/04/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION		OATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		345168	B. WING			C 11/02/2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD)E	11/02/2010
				2910 MACGREGOR DOWNS ROAD		
MACGRE	GOR DOWNS HEALTH A	AND REHABILITATION		GREENVILLE, NC 27834		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	Continued From pag	e 5	F 65	58		
	fibrillation (an irregula	ar heartbeat), pain and t knee, and right and left foot		conducted by the Director of I Assistant Director of Nursing, Managers. Audits will be com	and Unit	
	2/21/18 revealed an The order was prese 2018 through Octobe clarification was rece only when the MD re A review of the weigh weights were comple and 10/16/18. No we Resident #67 during April 2018, May 2018 2018. A review of the care revealed a care plan Interventions read, ir ordered and report to A care plan last upda potential for an altera goals included remai symptoms of fluid ex weight gain. Interventions weight gain/loss."	ant flow sheet revealed sted 2/2/18, 7/31/18, 8/13/18, ights were documented for the months of March 2018, B, June 2018 and September splans, last updated 9/25/18 focused on hypothyroidism. In part, "Monitor weight as of MD as necessary." Intel 9/25/18 focused on the lation in hydration. Stated ning free of signs and cess which included sudden tions read, in part, "Monitor order, Notify physician of		29-18. 3. The Restorative Aide will be by the Director of Nursing to properly of all recorded monthly with the Registered Dietitian and A Director of Nursing. The Dietiprovide the Assistant Director in writing, a list of residents the lacking monthly weights as on Physician by the 25th of each follow up. The Assistant Director of all Physician ordered mont to the Director of Nursing for 30th of each month. This edu conducted by the Director of Will be completed by 11-30-184. Corrective actions will be mensure the alleged deficient protoreoccur. Monitoring will in auditing the medical records fordered monthly weights twice 3 months, then monthly x 3 months, then monthly x 3 months, then monthly x 3 months, these audits will be by the Unit Manager, Assistant Nursing, Director of Nursing a Secretary. Results of the auditions will see the supplies the secretary.	e educated provide a weights to Assistant cian will of Nursing, nat are redered by the homoth, for ctor of rovide a copy thly weights review by the ecation will be Nursing and 8. In a monitored to practice does actude for Physician e a month x months then impliance is e conducted in Director of and Unit its will be	
	updated 10/16/18 rea of non-intentional wt. to) changes in fluid s PO (oral) intake AEB (history of) fluid-relat PO intake." Stated g	an, initiated 4/26/17, and last ad, "(Resident #67) has risk (weight) changes r/t (related tatus/edema and changes in (as evidenced by) hx ed wt. changes and varying bals included, "(Resident nificant wt. changes r/t PO		reviewed in monthly QAPI me substantial compliance is ach	•	

Facility ID: 923204

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345168	B. WING _			C 11/02/2018	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZII 2910 MACGREGOR DOWNS ROA GREENVILLE, NC 27834			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ((EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T	ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	included, "Monitor si (Resident #67) throu MD of significant we #67). Obtain weights cause pain/discomfo observe for significa An interview was conassistant (NA #2) on stated Resident #67 Restorative Aid who the facility. Resident it was ordered by the was used because so An interview was conable to be weight a resident weight a resident moweighed monthly." An interview was conacted to be also stated (Resident weights from 2/2018 "There was a point in was uncomfortable, monthly weights."	review." Interventions gnificant wt. changes for gh weight committee. Notify ight changes for (Resident as ordered (if does not ort) for (Resident #67) and nt changes." Inducted with a nursing 10/31/18 at 2:35PM. She was weighed by the completed all the weights in #67 was weighed whenever a doctor, and she a lift scale he was not able to stand. Inducted with Nurse #1 on She stated she typically 67 and she was weighed by She stated, "In fact, she was hed today. He uses a (lift)	F6	558			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	0	X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345168	B. WING _			C 11/02/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ND REHABILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP OF 2910 MACGREGOR DOWNS ROAD GREENVILLE, NC 27834	CODE	11102/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF X (EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENT	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	3:25PM with the Res was responsible for very the facility according received an updated Director of Nursing (Accontained the names needed to be weighed standing and lift scale lift scale. He stated, "getting weighed and DON or ADON and gagain. I recently weighed and Tool of the remember when the standing and lift scale lift scale. He stated, "getting weighed and DON or ADON and gagain. I recently weigh don't remember when the standard weights. She also consequired weights. She every morning and acceptance weight. She also consequired weights. She also consequenced any updashe expected the respondered. She also standard weight weight weight. She also consequenced monthly, forder for monthly weight ordered monthly, for the standard weight weight. She also standard weight weight. She also consequenced monthly, so the standard weight. She also standard weight weight weight. She also consequenced monthly, so the standard weight. She also standard weight weight weight. She also consequenced monthly, so the standard weight. She also consequenced monthly weight. She also consequenced monthly weight. She also consequenced monthly, so the standard weight. She also consequenced monthly weight. She also consequenced monthly, so the standard weight. She also consequenced monthly, so the standard weight. She also consequenced monthly, so the standard weight. She also consequenced weight. She also consequenc	torative Aid. He stated he veighing all the residents in to their physician orders. He list from the Assistant ADON) every morning which of the residents who d. He also stated he used es, and Resident #67 used a She doesn't I tell the nurse, o back the next day and try shed (Resident #67) but I n." Iducted with the ADON on She stated she provided a rative Aid for residents who e ran an updated report dided new admits, yone else who required a ferred with dietary to see if ated weights. She also stated ident to be weighed as ated she was not sure why weights from 2/2018 hey were never intended to but there was a physician ghts. The form Unnecessary Drugs -(6) Sary Drugs-General. Tegimen must be free from An unnecessary drug is any		757		11/29/18

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		345168	B. WING			C 11/02/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2910 MACGREGOR DOWNS ROAD GREENVILLE, NC 27834		11/02/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 757	Continued From page	ge 8	F 7	57		
	§483.45(d)(2) For e	xcessive duration; or				
	§483.45(d)(3) Witho	out adequate monitoring; or				
	§483.45(d)(4) Withouse; or	out adequate indications for its				
		presence of adverse h indicate the dose should be nued; or				
	stated in paragraph section.	combinations of the reasons is (d)(1) through (5) of this				
	by:	view and staff interviews the		Tog 757		
	facility failed to mon Time and Internation			Tag 757 1 .Immediately following discover lab omission on 11/1/2018, a PT obtained for Resident #57. Resu was 1.6. MD was notified regardi in obtaining PT/INR. The MD has discontinued Coumadin and has	/INR was llt of INR ng delay s since	
	Findings included:			medication to Eliquis 2.5 mg twice	•	
	Resident #57 was a 3/3/17. Her active d hypertension and at	•		Residents on Coumadin with o monthly PT/INRs have the potent affective by alleged deficient practherefore all residents on Coumanth of the process.	tial to be ctice	
		#57's orders revealed on ered warfarin 2 milligrams by		orders and results were audited f accuracy. Audit was conducted o 11-1-18 by the Assistant Director Nursing. No other missing PT/INF	or of	
	data set assessmer was assessed as se	#57's most recent minimum at dated 9/3/18 revealed she everely cognitively impaired. seed to receive anticoagulant		identified. 3. Nurse Managers, Nurses and Secretaries will be inserviced on protocol for following up on montl PT/INR orders as ordered, to ass	Unit the hly	

Γ		(X3) DATE :				
	345168	B. WING _			11/0) 2/2018
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CI	TY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 11/5	72/2010
			2910 MACGREGOR	DOWNS ROAD		
MACGREGOR DOWNS HEALTH AN	ID REHABILITATION		GREENVILLE, NC	27834		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CO	IDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B FERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
PT/INR lab drawn was used to diagnoses bled as well as monitor ther Review of the physicia 9/18/18 Resident #57 monthly PT/INR labs of the order was 10/5/18. Review of Resident #57 revealed she was care therapy. The interventias ordered. Review of Resident #57 administration record if she had received warf of October 2018. During an interview on Assistant Director of N all PT/INR labs that we stated if an order was the lab got drawn each start date was 10/5/18 10/5/18 or 10/6/18. Sh reviewing the lab book PT/INR lab was not drawn as ordered. The Nursing stated she was interview that the Octodrawn as ordered for F concluded she did not	it's labs revealed the last on 9/4/18. (This test is eding or clotting disorders repeutic use of warfarin) an orders revealed on was ordered to have drawn. The start dated for it's care plan dated 10/4/18 eplanned for anticoagulant ions included to draw labs included to drawn labs included to dr	F 7	alleged deficience reoccur. In-sein Managers, Nu and their responsive physician Ord lab book to de lab work have completed. The conducted by or the Assistant November 29th 4. Corrective at ensure alleged reoccur. The Example Assistant Direct Managers will orders for more residents on Conducted twice a month 3 months. Residiscussed in negative procession of the conducted in the	ent practice does not rvice will include Nurse urses and Unit Secretarie onsibility to verify a ler is in place, and check etermine if monthly PT/IN been scheduled, and his education will be the Director of Nursing ant Director of Nursing by	the R nd o not see	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345168	B. WING			C 11/02/2018	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ND REHABILITATION		29	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 010 MACGREGOR DOWNS ROAD REENVILLE, NC 27834		02/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 757	Director of Nursing st be drawn monthly it w would be drawn mont Resident #57 was ord PT/INR labs drawn at 2018.	n 11/1/18 at 9:57 AM the ated if a lab was ordered to vas her expectation the lab hly. She further stated dered to have monthly and it was missed in October		757			
F 812 SS=E	CFR(s): 483.60(i)(1)(i) §483.60(i) Food safet The facility must - §483.60(i)(1) - Procur approved or consider state or local authoriti (i) This may include fo from local producers, and local laws or regu (ii) This provision doe facilities from using p gardens, subject to co safe growing and food (iii) This provision doe from consuming food §483.60(i)(2) - Store, serve food in accorda standards for food se This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observatio facility failed to discar in 1 of 1 walk in refrig the dish machine was the minimum tempera	re food from sources ed satisfactory by federal, es. cod items obtained directly subject to applicable State ulations. s not prohibit or prevent roduce grown in facility compliance with applicable d-handling practices. es not preclude residents is not procured by the facility. prepare, distribute and ince with professional rvice safety. is not met as evidenced and staff interviews the dependence of the stored derator and failed to maintain sh cycle temperature above	F	312	Tag 812 Food storage: 1.Corrective action has been accomplished for the alleged deficient practice in regards to any residents affected. Upon identification of the		11/29/18

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	I' '		E SURVEY IPLETED
						С
		345168	B. WING		11	/02/2018
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	E	
MACCRE	COD DOWNS HEALTH	AND DELIABILITATION		2910 MACGREGOR DOWNS ROAD		
WACGRE	GOR DOWNS HEALTH A	AND REHABILITATION		GREENVILLE, NC 27834		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY S	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO	RRECTION	(X5)
PRÉFIX TAG		CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 812	Continued From pag	ne 11	F 81	2		
		,		deficiency on 10/30/2018,all of	out of date	
	1 An observation of	the kitchen's walk-in		items noted were discarded in		
		/18 at 7:10 AM revealed		by the Kitchen morning super		
	•	tored in sealed containers.		Food Service Director so that		
		a label with a storage date		could have been served the it		
		it. Observations of these			.01110.	
		r food items revealed the		2.On 10/30/18 the noted item:	s were	
		expired use by dates: a		discarded, and the Dietary Die		
		turkey had an expiration date		Manager and Food Service D		
		ner of leftover hot dogs had		completed inspections of the		
		10/27/18 and a container of		refrigerator as well as, all other		
		d cheese had an expiration		refrigerators and freezers to e		
	date of 10/28/18.			food was within State and Fed	deral	
				regulatory guidelines.		
	Kitchen supervisor #	1 was interviewed on				
		during the observation. He		3.On 10/30/2018 the Food Se	ervice	
	stated the cooks wer	re responsible to discard the		Director began education reg	arding the	
	leftover food items o	n the use by date.		importance of labeling and da		
				discarding expired items, which		
		with Food Service Manager		completed with all full time an	•	
		30 PM she stated left over		dietary employees by date of		
		arded by the use by date		of 11/29/18. The Dietary Dis		
	which was written or	the label.		implemented a system on 11/		
	0.4	44/0/40 1 0 50 414 511		the AM and PM Dietary Super		
		11/2/18 at 9:50 AM of the		complete AM and PM checklis		
		on the dish machine in Pantry		shift to ensure all food items a		
		mum wash temperature was		and dated, and discarded. Ea		
	150 degrees Fahren	neit.		Food Service Director is to ve Dietary AM and PM supervisor	•	
	On 11/2/18 at 0:50 A	M Dietary Aid (DA) #1 was		are complete and that all item		
		ishes in the single rack		labeled, and dated, and disca		
	_	achine in Pantry #2. DA #1		labeleu, and dateu, and disca	iucu.	
		verage glasses for 2 cycles.		4.To ensure our results are su	istained the	
		ys washed the beverage		Food Service Director will ve		
	glasses twice. The o			PM Dietary Supervisor checkl	-	
	_	ed 113 degrees Fahrenheit		completed daily for 4 weeks u		
		31 degrees Fahrenheit on		and then weekly for the next		
		nd rack of beverage glasses		1/29/19. Data will be reviewed		
		cles. The first run registered		reported to the QAPI Committee		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345168	B. WING _			1.	C 1/02/2018	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u> </u>	1/02/2010	
					910 MACGREGOR DOWNS ROAD			
MACGREGOR DOWNS HEALTH AND REHABILITATION					GREENVILLE, NC 27834			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)	
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG	X	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	E COMPLETION		
F 812	Continued From page	age 12	F	312				
	131 degrees Fahre	. `		for 3 months until deemed in complian	CO			
	registered 139 deg			by the Facility Administrator.	CC			
	of dishes registere			by the radiity raniinotator.				
	the wash cycle. DA							
	informed Food Ser							
	wash temperature			Dishwasher Temperature:				
	-	-			1.Corrective action has been			
	During an interviev			accomplished for the alleged deficient				
	#1 on 11/2/18 at 10			practice in regards to any residents				
	aware of the dish machine in Pantry #2 having				affected. Upon identification of the			
	water problems and she had completed a				deficiency, use of the dish machine in			
	Maintenance Request form.				Pantry 2 was suspended immediately			
	A massiass of the NA-	interior Desired form			maintenance was notified. The dishwa			
	A review of the Maintenance Request form				was cleaned and sanitized in other dis			
	revealed on 10/9/18 the dish machine in Pantry 2 did not have enough water and the staff were				machines in the facility that met Federa and State guidelines.	aı		
	having to add water			and State guidelines.				
	_	the machine's "wash			2.The Dietary District Manager and Fo	od		
	temperature was o			Service Director audited the dish	ou			
	cycles."				machines in the facility on 10/30/2018	to		
					ensure they were operating within Stat			
	The Maintenance I	Director was interviewed on			and Federal Regulatory Guidelines. T	he		
	11/2/18 at 10:42 A			Dishwasher Temperature Log has bee				
	with a dish machin			updated to include instructions to dieta	-			
	see if he could fix i			employees if minimum temperatures a				
	the manufacturer t			not reached.3.On 10/30/18, the Dietary	/			
	The Maintenance I			District Manager and Food Service				
	the heating element and the thermocouple but he				Director began education for all full tin	ie		
	had no documentation of when that was completed. He stated he would expect the				and part time dietary staff regarding proper temperature for wash and rinse			
	machine to follow manufacturer guidelines.				cycles and will be completed by 11/29/			
		galdomioo.			Dishwasher temperatures will be check			
	On 11/2/18 at 11:0	5 the Administrator provided a			and recorded on the Dishwasher			
	copy of the Equipn			Temperature Log by the dietary aide				
	from the manufact			during each meal.Dietary will				
	11/2/18. The repo			communicate with maintenance utilizing	g			
	Pantry 2 was servi			the Maintenance Requests Forms in the	ne	 		
		illing so the technician			event there are issues with the dish			
	I "renlaced the chen	n Pumn tuhe and water level			machines The Food Service Director		1 I	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						С	
		345168	B. WING _			11/02/2018	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	Ε		
MACCRE	GOR DOWNS HEALTH A	ND DELIABII ITATION		2910 MACGREGOR DOWNS ROAD			
WACGRE	GOR DOWNS HEALTH A	ND REHABILITATION		GREENVILLE, NC 27834			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			
F 812	Continued From page probes. Checked OK.		F8	and the AM and PM Supervis completing the Manager S Di Temperature Tool during each ensure that correct temperatur reached. The Manager S Dis Temperature Log will continue weeks until 12/29/18 and then the next 4 weeks until 1/29/19 deemed to be in compliance b Dietary District Manager. 4. The Maintenance Director a Service Director will review the weekly for 8 weeks until 1/29/be reviewed and reported to the Committee monthly for 3 mondeemed in compliance by the Administrator.	ishwasher a shift to res are shwasher e daily for a weekly for by the and Food e audits 19. Data the QAPI ths until	r 4 or	